(1) Manufacturing, processing or research - one (1) space for each two (2) employees on the 

largest shift or one (1) space for each seven hundred fifty (750) square feet of floor area, 
whichever results in the larger figure. 

(2) Warehousing, storage, terminal operations - one (1) space for each one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) square feet of floor area and outdoor lot area used in the operation. 

(3) Boat marinas - one (1) space for each boat, slip or maximum number of boats that can be 
accommodated overnight. 

E. Business vehicles - 

(1) All vehicles utilized or stored in conjunction with a business shall be parked on off-street

[...]

to or be a part of the edges of a marquee, retractable awning or canopy, provided such 
edge does not exceed three feet (3') in height. 

B. Size of signs - 

(1) Ground pole signs shall not exceed sixty-four (64) square feet in area on any face and no 

more than a total area on all faces of one hundred twenty-eight (128) square feet, limited 
to one on any property street frontage. 

(2) Wall signs shall not exceed in area ten percent (10%) of the area of the wall to which they 

are attached, including the area of windows and doors.  However, regardless of wall area

[...]

or rear line, such area shall be screened by a dense evergreen hedge or opaque fence along its 
entire length maintained at a height of not less than four (4') feet nor more than six (6') feet in 
accordance with §404.3.E. 

E. Minimum lot size shall be four thousand seven hundred fifty (4,750) square feet. 

F. Maximum lot coverage by buildings shall not exceed fifty percent (50%) of the total lot area. 

G. No display of vehicles or storage shall take place upon the public right-of-way for any reason. 

504.3 Drive-in facilities -